Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

190 - Scottsboro City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

12/20/2016 3:03:36 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$14,752,488.00
$1,000.00
$6,243,390.00
$101,220.00
$21,098,098.00

$11,982,266.90
$3,358,756.61
$2,247,962.00
$1,165,966.00
$1,139,910.00

$727,500.00
$133,682.00
$20,756,043.51

$273,474.22
$866,480.74
($593,006.52)

($250,952.03)
$1,700,000.00
$1,449,047.97

GENERAL

Actual

$2,462,300.00
$240.00
$1,259,489.93
$19,167.56
$3,741,197.49

$1,941,180.97
$546,273.11
$331,294.93
$194,951.50
$177,929.43

$129,807.37
$28,021.56
$3,349,458.87

$23,463.73
$237,192.91
($213,729.18)

$178,009.44
$1,790,113.18
$1,968,122.62

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 02

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($12,290,188.00)

($760.00)

($4,983,900.07)

($82,052.44)

($17,356,900.51)

$10,041,085.93
$2,812,483.50
$1,916,667.07
$971,014.50
$961,980.57

$597,692.63
$105,660.44
$17,406,584.64

($250,010.49)
$629,287.83
$379,277.34

$428,961.47
$90,113.18
$519,074.65

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$2,158,983.37
$872,794.00
$38,500.00
$3,070,277.37

$1,194,093.07
$359,287.21
$40,810.00
$2,040,169.59
$61,321.00

$0.00
$216,283.90
$3,911,964.77

$717,463.22
$61,150.00
$656,313.22

($185,374.18)
$674,490.58
$489,116.40

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$476,806.70
$262,058.59
$24,452.15
$763,317.44

$187,098.56
$50,857.20
$10,418.81
$329,745.12
$10,278.01

$0.00
$68,797.70
$657,195.40

$120,536.53
$24,891.63
$95,644.90

$201,766.94
$861,384.92
$1,063,151.86

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($1,682,176.67)
($610,735.41)
($14,047.85)
($2,306,959.93)

$1,006,994.51
$308,430.01
$30,391.19
$1,710,424.47
$51,042.99

$0.00
$147,486.20
$3,254,769.37

($596,926.69)
$36,258.37
($560,668.32)

$387,141.12
$186,894.34
$574,035.46
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

190 - Scottsboro City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

12/20/2016 3:04:51 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $5,375.16
$1,539,331.26 $0.00
$1,539,331.26 $5,375.16
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,761,498.78 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,761,498.78 $0.00
$472,167.52 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$472,167.52 $0.00
$250,000.00 $5,375.16

$1,052,500.00
$1,302,500.00

$1,061,581.61
$1,066,956.77

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 02

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00

$0.00
$5,375.16
($1,539,331.26)
($1,533,956.10)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,761,498.78
$0.00
$1,761,498.78

($472,167.52)
$0.00
($472,167.52)

($244,624.84)
$9,081.61
($235,543.23)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$755,535.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$755,535.00

$50,000.00
$0.00
$728,500.00
$108,494.00
$0.00

$275,900.19
$0.00
$1,162,894.19

$0.00
$250,000.00
($250,000.00)

($657,359.19)
$950,100.00
$292,740.81

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$18,082.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$18,082.00

$0.00
$0.00
$120,143.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,895.47
$0.00
$126,038.47

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($107,956.47)
$719,410.12
$611,453.65

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($737,453.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($737,453.00)

$50,000.00
$0.00
$608,357.00
$108,494.00
$0.00

$270,004.72
$0.00
$1,036,855.72

$0.00
$250,000.00
$250,000.00

$549,402.72
($230,689.88)
$318,712.84
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

190 - Scottsboro City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

12/20/2016 3:05:52 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$579,566.00 $132,091.28
$0.00 $0.00
$579,566.00 $132,091.28
$190,111.00 $29,037.75
$100,075.00 $25,561.47
$8,000.00 $1,148.99
$11,450.00 $1,840.80
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$182,350.00 $48,104.79
$491,986.00 $105,693.80
$0.00 $370.00
$73,700.00 $11,723.74

($73,700.00)

$13,880.00
$358,810.06
$372,690.06

($11,353.74)

$15,043.74
$317,248.18
$332,291.92

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($447,474.72)
$0.00
($447,474.72)

$161,073.25
$74,513.53
$6,851.01
$9,609.20
$0.00

$0.00
$134,245.21
$386,292.20

$370.00
$61,976.26
$62,346.26

$1,163.74
($41,561.88)
($40,398.14)

Pulled from Production

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 02

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Budget

$15,508,023.00
$2,159,983.37
$7,695,750.00
$1,679,051.26
$27,042,807.63

$13,416,470.97
$3,818,118.82
$3,025,272.00
$3,326,079.59
$1,201,231.00

$2,764,898.97
$532,315.90
$28,084,387.25

$1,463,104.96
$1,251,330.74
$211,774.22

($829,805.40)
$4,735,900.64
$3,906,095.24

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$2,480,382.00
$477,046.70
$1,659,014.96
$43,619.71
$4,660,063.37

$2,157,317.28
$622,691.78
$463,005.73
$526,537.42
$188,207.44

$135,702.84
$144,924.05

$4,238,386.54

$144,370.26
$273,808.28
($129,438.02)

$292,238.81
$4,749,738.01
$5,041,976.82

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($13,027,641.00)
($1,682,936.67)
($6,036,735.04)
($1,635,431.55)

($22,382,744.26)

$11,259,153.69
$3,195,427.04
$2,562,266.27
$2,799,542.17
$1,013,023.56

$2,629,196.13
$387,391.85

$23,846,000.71

($1,318,734.70)
$977,522.46
($341,212.24)

$1,122,044.21
$13,837.37
$1,135,881.58
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