## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 02

190 - Scottsboro City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL	REVENUE	VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$14,752,488.00	\$2,462,300.00	(\$12,290,188.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$1,000.00	\$240.00	(\$760.00)	\$2,158,983.37	\$476,806.70	(\$1,682,176.67)
Local Sources	\$6,243,390.00	\$1,259,489.93	(\$4,983,900.07)	\$872,794.00	\$262,058.59	(\$610,735.41)
Other Sources	\$101,220.00	\$19,167.56	(\$82,052.44)	\$38,500.00	\$24,452.15	(\$14,047.85)
Total Revenues:	\$21,098,098.00	\$3,741,197.49	(\$17,356,900.51)	\$3,070,277.37	\$763,317.44	(\$2,306,959.93)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$11,982,266.90	\$1,941,180.97	\$10,041,085.93	\$1,194,093.07	\$187,098.56	\$1,006,994.51
Instructional Support Services	\$3,358,756.61	\$546,273.11	\$2,812,483.50	\$359,287.21	\$50,857.20	\$308,430.01
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,247,962.00	\$331,294.93	\$1,916,667.07	\$40,810.00	\$10,418.81	\$30,391.19
Auxiliary Services	\$1,165,966.00	\$194,951.50	\$971,014.50	\$2,040,169.59	\$329,745.12	\$1,710,424.47
General Administrative Services	\$1,139,910.00	\$177,929.43	\$961,980.57	\$61,321.00	\$10,278.01	\$51,042.99
Special Revenue Outlay						
General Service	\$727,500.00	\$129,807.37	\$597,692.63	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$133,682.00	\$28,021.56	\$105,660.44	\$216,283.90	\$68,797.70	\$147,486.20
Total Expenditures:	\$20,756,043.51	\$3,349,458.87	\$17,406,584.64	\$3,911,964.77	\$657,195.40	\$3,254,769.37
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$273,474.22	\$23,463.73	(\$250,010.49)	\$717,463.22	\$120,536.53	(\$596,926.69)
Other Financing Uses:	\$866,480.74	\$237,192.91	\$629,287.83	\$61,150.00	\$24,891.63	\$36,258.37
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$593,006.52)	(\$213,729.18)	\$379,277.34	\$656,313.22	\$95,644.90	(\$560,668.32)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$250,952.03)	\$178,009.44	\$428,961.47	(\$185,374.18)	\$201,766.94	\$387,141.12
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,700,000.00	\$1,790,113.18	\$90,113.18	\$674,490.58	\$861,384.92	\$186,894.34
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,449,047.97	\$1,968,122.62	\$519,074.65	\$489,116.40	\$1,063,151.86	\$574,035.46

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 02

190 - Scottsboro City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$755,535.00	\$18,082.00	(\$737,453.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$5,375.16	\$5,375.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Sources	\$1,539,331.26	\$0.00	(\$1,539,331.26)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$1,539,331.26	\$5,375.16	(\$1,533,956.10)	\$755,535.00	\$18,082.00	(\$737,453.00)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$50,000.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$728,500.00	\$120,143.00	\$608,357.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$108,494.00	\$0.00	\$108,494.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay						
Debt Service	\$1,761,498.78	\$0.00	\$1,761,498.78	\$275,900.19	\$5,895.47	\$270,004.72
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$1,761,498.78	\$0.00	\$1,761,498.78	\$1,162,894.19	\$126,038.47	\$1,036,855.72
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$472,167.52	\$0.00	(\$472,167.52)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250,000.00	\$0.00	\$250,000.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$472,167.52	\$0.00	(\$472,167.52)	(\$250,000.00)	\$0.00	\$250,000.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$250,000.00	\$5,375.16	(\$244,624.84)	(\$657,359.19)	(\$107,956.47)	\$549,402.72
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,052,500.00	\$1,061,581.61	\$9,081.61	\$950,100.00	\$719,410.12	(\$230,689.88)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,302,500.00	\$1,066,956.77	(\$235,543.23)	\$292,740.81	\$611,453.65	\$318,712.84

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

#### Exhibit F-III-C

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2017, Fiscal Period 02

190 - Scottsboro City Schools	ity Schools EXPENDABLE		VARIANCE	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,508,023.00	\$2,480,382.00	(\$13,027,641.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,159,983.37	\$477,046.70	(\$1,682,936.67)
Local Sources	\$579,566.00	\$132,091.28	(\$447,474.72)	\$7,695,750.00	\$1,659,014.96	(\$6,036,735.04)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,679,051.26	\$43,619.71	(\$1,635,431.55)
Total Revenues:	\$579,566.00	\$132,091.28	(\$447,474.72)	\$27,042,807.63	\$4,660,063.37	(\$22,382,744.26)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$190,111.00	\$29,037.75	\$161,073.25	\$13,416,470.97	\$2,157,317.28	\$11,259,153.69
Instructional Support Services	\$100,075.00	\$25,561.47	\$74,513.53	\$3,818,118.82	\$622,691.78	\$3,195,427.04
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$8,000.00	\$1,148.99	\$6,851.01	\$3,025,272.00	\$463,005.73	\$2,562,266.27
Auxiliary Services	\$11,450.00	\$1,840.80	\$9,609.20	\$3,326,079.59	\$526,537.42	\$2,799,542.17
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,201,231.00	\$188,207.44	\$1,013,023.56
Total Outlay						
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,764,898.97	\$135,702.84	\$2,629,196.13
Other Expenditures	\$182,350.00	\$48,104.79	\$134,245.21	\$532,315.90	\$144,924.05	\$387,391.85
Total Expenditures:	\$491,986.00	\$105,693.80	\$386,292.20	\$28,084,387.25	\$4,238,386.54	\$23,846,000.71
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$1,463,104.96	\$144,370.26	(\$1,318,734.70)
Other Financing Uses:	\$73,700.00	\$11,723.74	\$61,976.26	\$1,251,330.74	\$273,808.28	\$977,522.46
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$73,700.00)	(\$11,353.74)	\$62,346.26	\$211,774.22	(\$129,438.02)	(\$341,212.24)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$13,880.00	\$15,043.74	\$1,163.74	(\$829,805.40)	\$292,238.81	\$1,122,044.21
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$358,810.06	\$317,248.18	(\$41,561.88)	\$4,735,900.64	\$4,749,738.01	\$13,837.37
Ending Fund Balance:	\$372,690.06	\$332,291.92	(\$40,398.14)	\$3,906,095.24	\$5,041,976.82	\$1,135,881.58

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.